
ATTACHMENT G 

 

 

 

Notice of Annual Schedule of Meetings of the Board of Trustees of the 

Elmhurst Public Library 

                 2025 Fiscal Year 

 
 

 

Tuesday, January 21, 2025    7:00 p.m. Kossmann Room  

Tuesday, February 18, 2025 7:00 p.m. Kossmann Room  

Tuesday, March 18, 2025  7:00 p.m. Kossmann Room  

Tuesday, April 15, 2025  7:00 p.m. Kossmann Room  

 Tuesday, May 20, 2025  7:00 p.m. Kossmann Room  

Tuesday, June 17, 2025  7:00 p.m.  Kossmann Room 

Tuesday, July 15, 2025  7:00 p.m.  Kossmann Room 

Tuesday, August 19, 2025  7:00 p.m Kossmann Room 

Tuesday, September 16, 2025 7:00 p.m.  Kossmann Room 

Tuesday, October 21, 2025 7:00 p.m.  Kossmann Room  

Tuesday, November 18, 2025 7:00 p.m. Kossmann Room 

Tuesday, December 16, 2025 7:00 p.m.  Kossmann Room  

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

Any person requiring a reasonable accommodation to participate in the Library Board Meeting should call 630-279-8696 and ask for 

the ADA Compliance Officer, Monday through Friday from 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.  Requests for 

a qualified interpreter require five (5) days advance notice.  TTY:711 for Illinois Relay Service. 

 


